connection with the Offering, which is expected to be registered with the Commercial Register of the local
court (Amtsgericht) of Munich, Germany, on or about 29 October 2018 and on or about 9 November
2018, the book value of the shareholders' equity of the Company on a consolidated basis as of 31 August
2018, would have been €102.8 million or €3.44 per share (calculated on the basis of the number of
29,875,000 Shares of the Company issued after consummation of the capital increase in connection with
the Offering).

This corresponds to an accretion in net equity of the Company by €1.31 or 61.8% per share for the previ-
ous shareholders. For purchasers of New Shares or Old Shares, this results in an indirect dilution of
€3.56 or 50.9% per share, as the adjusted shareholders' equity of the Company per share undercuts the
subscription price of €7.00 per New Share (which will correspond to the offer price for the Pre-placement)
by this amount or this percentage.

37

7. CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS; STATEMENT ON WORKING CAPITAL

The following tables show the capitalisation (including financial debt) of the Company as of 31 August
2018.

As of 31 August 2018

Capitalisation (unaudited)

Adjusted for the
Offering

(unaudited) *

(in € thousand)
Current financial liabilities ..... 14,860 14,860

thereof secured..... 0 0
thereof guaranteed ..... 0 0
thereof unsecured/unguaranteed..... 14,860 14,860

Non-current financial liabilities ..... 17,528 17,528
thereof secured..... 0 0
thereof guaranteed ..... 0 0
thereof unsecured/unguaranteed..... 17,528 17,528

Other interest bearing debt..... 0 0
Shareholders' funds ..... 52,991 110,958

thereof share capital ..... 21,075 29,875
thereof capital reserves..... 49,019 98,186
thereof other reserves..... -25,277 -25,277
thereof non-controlling interests..... 8,174 8,174

Total capitalisation ..... 85,379 143,346

_______________________
(Source: unaudited internal information of the Company)
* Assuming all 8,800,000 New Shares had been placed as of 31 August 20108 at the Maximum Offer Price of €7.00 per Share.

As of 31 August 2018

Net Financial Indebtedness (unaudited)

Adjusted for the
Offering

(unaudited) *

(in € thousand)
A. Cash..... 601 58,568
B. Cash equivalents..... 0 0
C. Trading securities..... 0 0